48 (a) Other OH Line Expenses - $2,507K plus Sunrise Fire Mitigation cost - $3,050K = Total $5,557K. The Sunrise fire mitigation cost 48
49 that was paid in April 2012 was not capitalized pursuant to the TO3 Cycle 6 FERC settlement in ER 12-2454. 49
50 50
51 (b) In April 2011, Acct 566 was credited by $1M, and was subsequently debited in June 2011 by the same $1M to reverse the original entry. 51
52 Both entries dealt with the issue of whether or not SDG&E was able to directly assign wildfire expenses to Acct 566, which the FERC 52
53 disallowed in its Letter Order in Docket No. ER10-2235-000, dated 10/8/2010 (133 FERC ¶ 61,016). Since the base period for the 53
54 TO4-Cycle 1 filing is for the 12-month period June 2011 - May 2012, total O&M expense includes the $1M charge in June 2011, 54
55 which must be removed to normalize the base period O&M expense. 55
56 56

Page AH2

Exhibit No. SDG‐4‐5

(A) (B)  (C)  (D) (E) = (∑ A to D) (F) (G) = (E) + (F)

Line FERC Total Other

Wildfire Capital

Cost  2
Wildfire Capital

Cost  3a, 3b, 3c Adjusted Excluded Total Line

No. Acct Description Per Books Adjustment  1 Jan - May'11 Jan - May'12 Per Books Expenses Adjusted Reference No.
1 Administrative & General 1
2 920 A&G Salaries 19,700$   19,700$   -$   19,700$   2
3 921 Office Supplies & Expenses 7,242 7,242 -   7,242 3
4 922 Less Construction Transfer (7,831) (7,831) -   (7,831) 4
5 923 Outside Services 56,883 56,883 -   56,883 5
6 924 Property Insurance 6,143 6,143 -   6,143 6

7 925 Damages & Injuries - Non Wildfire Related  4 12,458 12,458 (879) 11,579 7

8 925 Damages & Injuries - Wildfire Insurance Premium  2,  3a 72,166   (3,167)   4,039   73,038 -   73,038 8

9 925 Damages & Injuries - Wildfire Damage Claims - TO3 Cycle 5  1 41,489 3,000 44,489 (44,489)   -   9

10 925 Damages & Injuries - Wildfire Damage Claims - TO3 Cycle 6   3b, 145,614 13,580 159,194 (159,194)   -   10

11 925 Damages & Injuries - Wildfire Damage Claims - TO4 Cycle 1   3c
27,931 4,864 32,795 -   32,795 11

12 926 Employee Pension & Benefits 60,000 60,000 (787)   59,213 12
13 927 Franchise Expenses -   -   -   -   13
14 928 Regulatory Expenses 13,865 13,865 (5,255) 8,610 14
15 929 Company Energy Use (1,858) (1,858) -   (1,858) 15
16 930 Misc. General Expenses 15,786 15,786 (9,736) 6,050 16
17 931 Rents 9,182 9,182 (281)   8,901 17
18 935 Maintenance of General Plant 7,805 7,805 (7) 7,798 18
19 19
20 Total Administrative & General Expenses 486,575$   3,000$   (3,167)$   22,483$   508,891$   (220,628)$   288,263$   Sum Lines 2 thru 18 20
21 21
22 22
23 Excluded Expenses: 23
24 925 Nuclear liability insurance expenses (879)$   24

25 925 Damages & Injuries - Wildfire Damage Claims applicable to TO3 Cycle 5  1 (44,489)   25

26 925 Damages & Injuries - Wildfire Damage Claims applicable to TO3 Cycle 6   5 (159,194)   26
27 928 CPUC reimbursement fees (4,632)$   27
28 928 Litigation expenses - Litigation Cost Memorandum Account (LCMA) (623) (5,255) 28
29 926 CPUC energy efficiency programs (787)$   29
30 930 CPUC energy efficiency programs (9,736)   (10,523) 30
31 931 Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) lease facilities (281)   31